
Weekly Announcements 
 

Elders Meeting – Tuesday, May 14th at 6:30pm 
Council Meeting – Tuesday, May 21st at 6:00pm 

Building Team Meeting – Tuesday, May 14th at 7:15pm 
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 
New Adult Ed: "Be Thou my Song": join Kerri Tom for May 12, 19, & 26 as she guides us through Protestant 
poetry of the late sixteenth and early seventeenth centuries.  We will focus on how these writers convey their 
wonder for God’s unending grace and mercy in their own limited ways; He provides the content, the song, while 
the writers are merely the conduits, the pipe. By reading these poets' words carefully, we can share in their 
gratitude for how God cares for us, both here on earth and in our final heavenly home. 
 

If you'd like to purchase an eBook or print copy of the text, you can do that here: https://a.co/d/6ltlbak 
 
Adult Ed. Survey 
We'd like to have your feedback regarding studies of interest for Sunday morning adult education. Therefore, 
we developed the below online survey for you to take. The survey is not very long and should not take up more 
than five minutes of your time. Thank you in advance for your participation. 
https://s.surveyplanet.com/o2y5zi3c 
 
Family Fun Day 
Family Fun Day will be June 1st from 10am – 1pm. There will be a silent auction, games, and a cake walk. We 
need help running booths and need cakes for the cake walk. Please sign up on the Sign up Board to help run a 
booth or donate a cake. 
 
Concordia Hungary Mission Trip Support 
Concordia is sending students to Hungary for a mission trip this summer. Use this link to support them. You can 
support individual participants or the whole group. Those who attend Light of Christ are: Hope Anderson, Jonah 
Anderson, Kaden Anderson and Sam Held. You can also donate by check. Please make any check out to 
Concordia University Irvine and print Hungary in the memo. 
 

Use this link to give:  https://app.managedmissions.com/Donations/Donate/72666 
 
Women's Ministries will be hosting another Undie Sunday to benefit Lutheran Social Services 
during the month of May.  
They are in need of the following items: men's boxers and underwear, socks for men and women, 
women's underwear. 
Hygiene items: soap, shaving cream, plastic shaving razors, toothpaste, shampoo, deodorant for 
men & women, feminine pads, diapers newborn-size 4. 
You can bring your donations and either drop them off in the blue bins in the Narthex or the church 
office.  
Thank you for your donations! 
 
LWML Pacific Southwest District Convention 
Ladies of LOC and sisters in Christ! Join the 40th Biennial Convention of the LWML Pacific Southwest District 
June 7th – 9th at the Double Tree in Rosemead, CA. More information and registration can be found at: 
www.psdlwml.org. 
 

  

https://a.co/d/6ltlbak
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May Reading Plan 
 

        
       
       
 May 2024      

Wednesday May 1 Micah 1   Friday May 17 Obadiah 1 
Thursday May 2 Micah 2   Saturday May 18 Zechariah 1 

Friday May 3 Micah 3   Sunday May 19 Zechariah 2 
Saturday May 4 Micah 4   Monday May 20 Zechariah 3 
Sunday May 5 Micah 5   Tuesday May 21 Zechariah 4 
Monday May 6 Micah 6   Wednesday May 22 Zechariah 5 
Tuesday May 7 Micah 7   Thursday May 23 Zechariah 6 

Wednesday May 8 Nahum 1   Friday May 24 Zechariah 7 
Thursday May 9 Nahum 2   Saturday May 25 Zechariah 8 

Friday May 10 Nahum 3   Sunday May 26 Zechariah 9 
Saturday May 11 Habakkuk 1   Monday May 27 Zechariah 10 
Sunday May 12 Habakkuk 2   Tuesday May 28 Zechariah 11 
Monday May 13 Habakkuk 3   Wednesday May 29 Zechariah 12 
Tuesday May 14 Zephaniah 1   Thursday May 30 Zechariah 13 

Wednesday May 15 Zephaniah 2   Friday May 31 Zechariah 14 
Thursday May 16 Zephaniah 3      

 
Reading the Bible in a year. 
Do you want to read the bible in less than a year? If you read four chapters a day, you will finish the bible in 
about 10 months. The readings will take between 25-30 minutes. You can read two chapters in the morning and 
two at night or two in the morning, one in the afternoon and one at night? Add your five minutes of prayer and 
you will be good to go. THIS CHALLENGE IS NOT FOR EVERYONE! Maybe now is not the time. You can build 
up to it. Try reading at least two chapters a day and you will be developing the discipline to get to this project. 
There is a reading guide to help you with this reading project. I recommend a Psalm a day and three chapters 
starting with Genesis 1. When you complete the book of Psalms, read one chapter from Proverbs and three 
chapters of where you are at the time. Don’t be afraid to try this one. It is hard but it is doable. Look for the 
yellow card stock sheet on the counter as you enter the sanctuary. 
 
Building Campaign Announcement: 
Thanks to all who came to the Thy Will Be Done Lunch Launch of the $6.5 million building campaign! You are 
invited to sign up for a home visit with members of the building committee. Why do a home visit? I’m glad you 
asked. We can discuss giving options, gift designations, ways to gift assets, legacy giving, and answer general 
building questions. Sign up by emailing Eric at the church office: (churchoffice.loc@gmail.com) Then you will be 
contacted by Mark Siekmann to schedule your visit. We look forward to the opportunity to visit with you! As 
always, please keep this project in your prayers.  
Matt 6:10 Thy Will be Done 

mailto:churchoffice.loc@gmail.com

